HUWYBER &t 2KE: )

Thread trimmer mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)




RUYEROREL, 2KE:H)

Thread trimmer mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

A »
NO.| BREES o E\ 3 e e DESCRIPTION
gJo 3 5a99
afagzraxs
PARTS NOJ® 9® | ® 8 ¥ & |QTY

1 60703 — [ * * 1T |BEARZTFE SUPPORT BRACKET, F-KNIFE
2 | 8031 - | % * 2 |BEARLE SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4

3 (60302 - | % * 1 |EEAR FIXED KNIFE

4 160304 - | % * IE 3 A%S SPRING, THREAD HOLDING

5 [ 8031 - | % * 2 |RREFEARILE SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4

6 (27178 - | % * 2 |BEARZE BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=25
7 (16287 - | % * 2 [EEARZHEIETYv— [WASHER, PLAIN M 5

8 (60294 - | % * 1 |BRENAR ZER DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT

9 160292 - | % * 1 |EREJAR DRIVING KNIFE

10 (18349 - | * * 2 (ERENAXRIE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
11 (31111 - | % * 2 |EEEARIUET v v— WASHER, PLAIN M 3

12 |BS21775 - | = * 2 (ERENAREAHS—(HE) SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
14 (27174 - | % * 1 |ERENARBE(A)EELL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
15 (60545 - | % * 1 |EREHARMEB) DRIVING KNIFE ARM, B

16 (31092 - | % * 1 |ERENARBE(B)fE AL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
17 (60293 - | % * 1 |BREEIARESE DRIVING KNIFE CONNECTION
18 | 4835 - | % * 2 |BREEHARESE LEHER RETAINING RING, E3

19 (60305 - | % * 1 |%GIYyL /(K THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
20 |60306 - | % * I EX I DVIVPERN: T SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
21 127174 - | * * 2 (RYIYYL/AFLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
22 131208 - | % * 2 |\ RTYGT TS v— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
23160151 - | % * 1 |REF1—T TUBE, 120

24 128031 - | % * 1 |RTYYL /A FERTHRIE BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=14
25 (28578 - | * * 1 |BARIE TS v — WASHER, SPRING 2-6

26 160298 - | % * 1 |ERENAREDE DRIVING KNIFE ARM

27 |34008 - | % * 1 |ERENARIEBE R BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=14
28 | 8145-02 - | * * 1 |BEEIARI=HFEO—F— ROLLER

29| 8145-03 | - | * * 1 IR LB Edhik 6HEG RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
30 /60307 - | % * 1 |RGIYAHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
31131092 - | * * 3 |RUIYALIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
32 135952 - | * * 1 |IRyFRIFFE TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM

33 |35971 - | % * 1 [RyRIFFHIE SCREW, M2.5X0.45 L=12

34 160544 - | % * 1 |ERENARBE(A)E DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, A
40 |160199C - | % * 1 |%PYYL /LR —T L (#8) |[HARNESS FOR THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
41 |160480C - | % * 1 |7—REE($R) GROUNDING WIRE COMPLETE
42 |BS03815 - | * * 1 |ako%h/8— 12P CONNECTOR CAP 12P

43 |B153969 - | % * 1 |axo%2 12P CONNECTOR 12P

44130150 - | % * 1 |[ax953h/1—6P CONNECTOR CAP 6P

45 160565C - | * * 1 |BRRAYyFHr—T I HARNESS FOR KNEE SWITCH
46 |17376 - | % * 1 |3axo% 6P CONNECTOR 6P

47 (23379 - | % * 1 |Evik SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.9

48 (60481 - | % * 1 |E&EwmF CRIMP-TYPE TERMINAL

_42_




